



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1633/2025**
EMA BASSIPetitioner

Through: Ms. Meenal Duggal, Adv.
versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent

Through: Mr. Jivesh Kr. Tiwari, Adv. for R1
Mr. Sameer Vashisht (Standing
Counsel) along with Ms. Khushboo
Mittal, Adv. for R2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER
13.01.2026

%

1. Mr. Sameer Vashisht, learned Standing Counsel appearing for the respondent submits that serious efforts are underway for expeditious compliance with the directions contained in the order dated 28.07.2025 passed in W.P(C) 15995/2024.
2. Let a status report/ compliance affidavit be filed within a period of eight weeks from today.
3. List on 29.04.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JANUARY 13, 2026/uk