



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1633/2025**

EMA BASSI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Meenal Duggal, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Aryaman Vachher, Adv. for Mr. Sameer Vashisht, SC, GNCTD (through v/c) Mr. Jivesh Kr. Tiwari, CGSC, Ms. Nandini Aggarwal and Ms. Samiksha, Advs., UOI.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. Hon'ble Judge is busy in Administrative Meeting.
2. List on 13.08.2026.

By order

Court Master

APRIL 29, 2026/at