



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010850552025

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1633/2025**

EMA BASSI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Meenal Duggal, Advocate.
(M): 8860206363

Email: advocatemeenalduggal@gmail.com

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Jivesh Kumar Tiwari, CGSC with
Ms. Samiksha and Ms. Nandini
Aggarwal, Advocates for UOI.
(M): 9968944861

Email: jusassociates201@gmail.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

13.08.2026

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the petitioner's application for grant of citizenship is to be processed by the Ministry of Home Affairs ("MHA"). She expresses urgency in the matter.

2. Accordingly, list on 23rd September, 2026, in the Top Ten Matters in the *Advance List*.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

AUGUST 13, 2026

c